11
Catalog 0970
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Automation Products – Parallel Grippers

 environments and jaw surfaces
•  Adjustable pre-load screws allows for adjustment of preload
on roller bearings
• 4 standard air port locations; front, top and both sides
• Shielded design repels contamination from penetrating the
 “Dual-V” roller bearings
• Magnetic piston standard
Operating information
Pressure range (without springs): 0.3 to 7 bar (4 to 102 PSIG)
Pressure range (with springs):
P5GR-010MSG006B &
P5GR-010MSG013B  1.4 to 7 bar (20 to 102 PSIG)
 P5GR-014MSG016B &
P5GR-014MSG025B 3.4 to 7 bar (49 to 102 PSIG)
 P5GR-021MSG025B 2.8 to 7 bar (41 to 102 PSIG)
P5GR-021MSG038B 2.1 to 7 bar (30 to 102 PSIG)
Temperature range:
Nitrile seals (standard) -35° to 80° C (-30° to 180° F)
Filtration requirements:
Air filtration 40 micron or better
Air lubrication Not necessary*
Air humidity Low moisture content (dry)
*Addition of lubrication will greatly increase service life
Ordering Information: P5GR High Precision Series
Function
Bore size
(mm)
Ports
(BSPP)
Stroke
(mm)
Grip force
@ 7 bar (N)
Accuracy
+/- mm
Repeatability
+/-mm
Weight
(kg) Part number
Double acting magnetic 10 M3 6.4 120 0.001 0.00005 0.16 P5GR-010MSG006B
Spring closing, magnetic 10 M3 6.4 120 0.001 0.00005 0.16 P5GR-010DSG006B
Double acting magnetic 10 M3 12.7 120 0.001 0.00005 0.20 P5GR-010MSG013B
Spring closing, magnetic 10 M3 12.7 120 0.001 0.00005 0.20 P5GR-010DSG013B
Double acting magnetic 14 M3 15.9 227 0.001 0.00005 0.48 P5GR-014MSG016B
Spring closing, magnetic 14 M3 15.9 227 0.001 0.00005 0.48 P5GR-014DSG016B
Double acting magnetic 14 M3 25.4 214 0.001 0.00005 0.57 P5GR-014MSG025B
Spring closing, magnetic 14 M3 25.4 214 0.001 0.00005 0.57 P5GR-014DSG025B
Double acting magnetic 21 M5 25.4 458 0.001 0.00005 1.02 P5GR-021MSG025B
Spring closing, magnetic 21 M5 25.4 458 0.001 0.00005 1.02 P5GR-021DSG025B
Double acting magnetic 21 M5 38.1 449 0.001 0.00005 1.41 P5GR-021MSG038B
Spring closing, magnetic 21 M5 38.1 449 0.001 0.00005 1.41 P5GR-021DSG038B
  Most popular.
Sensor part numbers: Page 53.
12
Catalog 0970
Parker Pneumatic
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division
Wadsworth, Ohio
Automation Products – Parallel Grippers
P5GR High Precision Series
Loading capacity† - P5GR High Precision Series
P5GR-010***006 P5GR-010***013 P5GR-014***016 P5GR-014***025 P5GR-021***025 P5GR-021***038
Static
(metric)
Dynamic
(metric)